SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23322-23325/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2023 in CRP No.2183/2022 12-09-2023 in CRP No.701/2022 12-09-2023 in CRP No.1797/2022 12-09-2023 in CRP No. 1254/2022 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

M/S R K MINING PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT. LTD. ETC. Respondent(s) (IA No.213483/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Dr. M. V. K. Moorthy, Adv. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. M. V. K. J. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable on 05.01.2024.
- 2. Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR, who is on caveat on behalf of respondent no.1, accepts notice. The service on respondent no.1 is, thus, waived of.
- 3. Rest of the respondents be served through dasti notice.
- 4. Liberty to serve respondent nos.2 to 7 through their counsel before the High Court also.
- 5. Meanwhile, transfer of execution proceedings shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)