SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23322-23325/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2023 in CRP Nos. 2183/2022, 701/2022, 1797/2022 and 1254/2022 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

M/S. R.K. MINING PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 213483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 216591/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 30-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Dr. D. Venkat Reddy, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. V. Srikantha Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishank Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list next week in the first five matters on the Board.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com